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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[111]
EARE T

Trade Mark
No.

19550198

19550199

19620261

19760487

19760488

19760723

19771437

19910037

[G11]
LRI

Class No.

26

[180] [730]
afEmE WA AER /B8

Expiry Date Owner's Name

14-10-2010 GUERBET GMBH
14-10-2010 GUERBET GMBH
18-10-2010 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED
16-10-2010 SHANGHAT LIGHT
INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
IMPORT & EXPORT
CORPORATION
16—-10—2010 TIANJIN LIGHT
INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
IMPORT & EXPORT
CORPORATION
16—-10—2010 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
18-10-2010 SINOCHEM TIANJIN IMP.
& EXP. CORP.
19-10-2010 THE CHASE MANHATTAN

CORPORATION

1/4

[740 / 750]
WA AR

Owner's Address for Service

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

Yu & Partners
18/F., Golden Centre 188 Des Voeux
Road Central HONG KONG

FORD, KWAN & CO.

59TH FLOOR, BANK OF CHINA TOWER,
NO.1 GARDEN ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM

16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

TSINLIEN CHEMICALS CO., LTD.

UNIT 401, TOWER 2, SOUTH SEAS
CENTRE, 75 MODY ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI
EAST, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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19910375

19910376

19910377

19910436

19910857

19910959

19911428

19911814

19911942

19912293

19912910

19912951

19914197

14

16

16

31

16

14

25

16
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17-10-2010

17-10-2010

17-10-2010

14-10-2010

18-10-2010

18—-10-2010

18-10-2010

14-10-2010

18-10-2010

19-10-2010

16-10-2010

19-10-2010

13-10-2010

BORSALINO
INTERNATIONAL (HK)
LTD.

BORSALINO
INTERNATIONAL (KD
LTD.

BORSALINO
INTERNATTONAL (HK)
LTD.

KELLY PROPERTIES, INC.

NOVARTIS AG

OILILY B.V.

MOORIM JAEJI
JOOSIKHOISA (MOORIM
PAPER MFG. CO. LTD.)

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE

Forbes Medi—Tech Inc.

Citizen Holdings
Kabushiki Kaisha also
trading as Citizen
Holdings Co., Ltd.

GUNZE SANGYO KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (GUNZE SANGYO,
INC.)

EVERGO HOLDINGS CO.
LTD.

L' OREAL

2/4

BORSALINO INTERNATIONAL (HK) LTD.
1102, KIMBERLEY HOUSE, 35-35A
KIMBERLEY ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

N/A

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

Wilkinson & Grist
6th Floor, Prince's Building,
Chater Road HONG KONG

Deacons
3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th Floors
Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG

N/A

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM

18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
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19914236

19914338

1991B1508

1991B1509

199200032

199200033

199201038

199202226

1992B00215

1992B00417

1992B01416

1992B01417

25

16

16

19

20
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17-10-2010

17-10-2010

16-10-2010

16-10-2010

13-10-2010

13-10-2010

19-10-2010

13-10-2010

19-10-2010

13-10-2010

17-10-2010

19-10-2010

LIAONING MACHINERY &
EQUIPMENT IMPORT &
EXPORT (GROUP)
CORPORATION

WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE,

INC.

SUPERFORD FINANCIAL
HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHINA ENTERTAINMENT
AND LAND INVESTMENTS
HOLDINGS LIMITED

L' OREAL

L' OREAL

HUESKER SYNTHETIC GMBH

& CO.

L' OREAL

NOVARTIS AG

B.V. HOLD—INVEST-TRADE

@.1.1.0

MIKE & KREMMEL LIMITED

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
NTHONKENKOZOSHINKENKYU
KAI

3/4

ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

KIN SHING & CO.
UNIT E, 20th FLOOR, NEICH TOWER,
128 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

SUPERFORD FINANCIAL HOLDINGS
LIMITED

7TH FLOOR, HARCOURT HOUSE, 39
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHINA ENTERTAINMENT AND LAND
INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED
7TH FLOOR, HARCOURT HOUSE, 39
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

MARKS & CLERK
LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT
ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK
LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT
ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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1992B01806

1992B03459

1992B05214

199300216

199303986

1993B01677

199400522

199402509

199404365

199406504

199906861

199906862

14

32

10

29

30
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19-10-2010

14-10-2010

19-10-2010

19-10-2010

13-10-2010

19-10-2010

18-10-2010

19-10-2010

14-10-2010

19-10-2010

18-10-2010

18-10-2010

BMC BANK MARKETING
CONSULTANTS GMBH

COMPTOIR NOUVEAU DE LA
PARFUMERIE

EVERGO HOLDINGS CO.
LTD.

CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

QUESTIME WATCH
INDUSTRY LIMITED

NOVARTIS AG

COMPUTER AND
COMMUNICATIONS
INFORMATION GROUP,
INC.

GUAN SHENG YUAN
(GROUP) COMPANY
LIMITED

AIRBUS INDUSTRIE

ConvaTec Inc.

GREEN'S GENERAL FOODS

PTY. LIMITED

GREEN'S GENERAL FOODS
PTY. LIMITED

4/4

CHINA PATENT AGENT (.K.) LTD.
22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAT, HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM

18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHINA.HK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SERVICES CO., LTD.

3011, 30/F, Office Tower,
Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road
HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK
LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT
ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK
LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT
ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.



