

香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

商標註冊限期屆滿

下列商標註冊未有續期。

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[111] 註冊編號 Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號 Class No.	[180] 註冊屆滿日期 Expiry Date	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱 Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址 Owner's Address for Service
19550198	5	14-10-2010	GUERBET GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19550199	5	14-10-2010	GUERBET GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19620261	5	18-10-2010	GLAXO GROUP LIMITED	Yu & Partners 18/F., Golden Centre 188 Des Voeux Road Central HONG KONG
19760487	7	16-10-2010	SHANGHAI LIGHT INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION	FORD, KWAN & CO. 59TH FLOOR, BANK OF CHINA TOWER, NO.1 GARDEN ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19760488	26	16-10-2010	TIANJIN LIGHT INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS IMPORT & EXPORT CORPORATION	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19760723	5	16-10-2010	ELI LILLY AND COMPANY	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19771437	2	18-10-2010	SINOCHEM TIANJIN IMP. & EXP. CORP.	TSINLIEN CHEMICALS CO., LTD. UNIT 401, TOWER 2, SOUTH SEAS CENTRE, 75 MODY ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI EAST, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
19910037	9	19-10-2010	THE CHASE MANHATTAN CORPORATION	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19910375	9	17-10-2010	BORSALINO INTERNATIONAL (HK) LTD.	BORSALINO INTERNATIONAL (HK) LTD. 1102, KIMBERLEY HOUSE, 35-35A KIMBERLEY ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
19910376	14	17-10-2010	BORSALINO INTERNATIONAL (HK) LTD.	N/A
19910377	16	17-10-2010	BORSALINO INTERNATIONAL (HK) LTD.	N/A
19910436	16	14-10-2010	KELLY PROPERTIES, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19910857	31	18-10-2010	NOVARTIS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19910959	9	18-10-2010	OILILY B.V.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19911428	16	18-10-2010	MOORIM JAEJI JOOSIKHOISA (MOORIM PAPER MFG. CO. LTD.)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19911814	16	14-10-2010	AIRBUS INDUSTRIE	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19911942	5	18-10-2010	Forbes Medi-Tech Inc.	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road HONG KONG
19912293	14	19-10-2010	Citizen Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha also trading as Citizen Holdings Co., Ltd.	Deacons 3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th Floors Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
19912910	25	16-10-2010	GUNZE SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (GUNZE SANGYO, INC.)	N/A
19912951	16	19-10-2010	EVERGO HOLDINGS CO.	SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM 18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19914197	3	13-10-2010	L'OREAL	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS

				ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19914236	7	17-10-2010	LIAONING MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT IMPORT & EXPORT (GROUP) CORPORATION	KIN SHING & CO. UNIT E, 20th FLOOR, NEICH TOWER, 128 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19914338	25	17-10-2010	WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1991B1508	16	16-10-2010	SUPERFORD FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	SUPERFORD FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 7TH FLOOR, HARCOURT HOUSE, 39 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1991B1509	16	16-10-2010	CHINA ENTERTAINMENT AND LAND INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED	CHINA ENTERTAINMENT AND LAND INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED 7TH FLOOR, HARCOURT HOUSE, 39 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199200032	3	13-10-2010	L'OREAL	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199200033	3	13-10-2010	L'OREAL	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199201038	19	19–10–2010	HUESKER SYNTHETIC GMBH & CO.	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
199202226	3	13-10-2010	L'OREAL	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1992B00215	5	19–10–2010	NOVARTIS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B00417	9	13-10-2010	B.V. HOLD-INVEST-TRADE (H.I.T.)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B01416	8	17-10-2010	MIKE & KREMMEL LIMITED	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
1992B01417	20	19–10–2010	KABUSHIKI KAISHA NIHONKENKOZOSHINKENKYU KAI	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

1992B01806	9	19-10-2010	BMC BANK MARKETING CONSULTANTS GMBH	CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD. 22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23 HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
1992B03459	3	14-10-2010	COMPTOIR NOUVEAU DE LA PARFUMERIE	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1992B05214	11	19-10-2010	EVERGO HOLDINGS CO.	SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM 18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199300216	9	19-10-2010	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199303986	14	13-10-2010	QUESTIME WATCH INDUSTRY LIMITED	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1993B01677	3	19-10-2010	NOVARTIS AG	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199400522	9	18-10-2010	COMPUTER AND COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION GROUP, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199402509	32	19-10-2010	GUAN SHENG YUAN (GROUP) COMPANY LIMITED	CHINA.HK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES CO., LTD. 3011, 30/F, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road HONG KONG
199404365	9	14-10-2010	AIRBUS INDUSTRIE	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199406504	10	19-10-2010	ConvaTec Inc.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
199906861	29	18-10-2010	GREEN'S GENERAL FOODS PTY. LIMITED	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
199906862	30	18-10-2010	GREEN'S GENERAL FOODS PTY. LIMITED	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.